
Market Service Name # Tariff Schedule # Eligible Service Category Service Description Pricing *
Individual Line Service A1 Telephone Service Business Service 36.30$       
Digital Centrex A33 Telephone Service Centrex Service 36.30$       **
Switched 56 Digital Service A23 Digital Transmission Service Digital 56 Kbps 45.00$       
SuperTrunk Service A37 Digital Transmission Service High Capacity Service with Channelization for up to 24 channels 217.72$     **
Integrated Service Digital Network – Basic Rate Interface (BRI) A36 Digital Transmission Service ISDN BRI 20.00$       
Integrated Service Digital Network – Primary Rate Interface (PRI) A36 Digital Transmission Service Primary Rate Interface (PRI) Package 1 220.00$     
Integrated Service Digital Network – Primary Rate Interface (PRI) A36 Digital Transmission Service Primary Rate Interface (PRI) Package 2 220.00$     
Integrated Service Digital Network – Primary Rate Interface (PRI) A36 Digital Transmission Service Primary Rate Interface (PRI) Package 3 270.00$     
Access Service - Special Access B2 Digital Transmission Service High Capacity Service DS1 (1.544 Mbps) See Tariff
Access Service - Special Access B2 Digital Transmission Service High Capacity Service DS3 (44.736 Mbps) See Tariff
Access Service - Special Access B2 Digital Transmission Service High Capacity Service OC3 (155.52 Mbps) See Tariff
Access Service - Special Access B2 Digital Transmission Service High Capacity Service OC12 (622.08 Mbps) See Tariff
Access Service - Special Access B2 Digital Transmission Service Synchronous Optical Channel OC3/OC3c (155.52 Mbps) See Tariff
Access Service - Special Access B2 Digital Transmission Service Synchronous Optical Channel OC3/OC3c (622.08 Mbps) See Tariff
Access Service - Special Access B2 Digital Transmission Service Ethernet Transport Service (2 Mbps - 10 Gbps) See Tariff

# Note that the Company files tariffs for its services which are available at the company business office or from the CPUC.
 * Prices reflect full monthly service rate.  Non-recurring charges/taxes/fees/and surcharges also apply as directed by CPUC.
** Various feature packages will be added to this price based on customer order (see applicable company tariff pages).

Market Service Name Eligible Service Category Service Description Pricing *
Up to 10.0 Mbps Download Internet Access DSL 49.95$       
Up to 15.0 Mbps Download Internet Access DSL 89.95$       
Up to 20.0 Mbps Download Internet Access DSL 99.95$       
Up to 30.0 Mbps Download Internet Access DSL 109.95$     
Up to 40.0 Mbps Download Internet Access DSL 119.95$     
Up to 75.0 Mbps Download Internet Access DSL 129.95$     

# Internet Access is provided by Foresthill Telephone affiliate, Audeamus.
* High Speed Internet rates listed require telephone service.
Wide Area Network access is available, pricing is based on customer order and contract basis.

Contact Name Phone Number Email
David Clark 559-846-9311 dclark@sebastiancorp.com

Kerman

SEBASTIAN (Kerman) CTF CONTACT INFORMATION

CALIFORNIA CITIES SERVED

SEBASTIAN (Kerman) CALIFORNIA TELECONNECT FUND (CTF) ELIGIBLE SERVICES DOCUMENTATION

CTF ELIGIBLE SERVICES 

Refer To Kerman Telephone Tariff Schedule A3 for rules and decsription of services and discounts available for CTF. For complete information regarding 
the California Teleconnect Fund Program see CPUC website: http://www/cpuc.ca.gov/ctf/
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